Ventura County Scent Work Club

5/1/2021 Trial 1
Container
Place Armband Call Name
1 163 Hank
2 122 Braeden
3 166 Charlie
4 125 Checkers
5 137 Star
NQ 167 Gaga
NQ 165 Cali
NQ 164 Andy
EX 168 Syren
EX 173 Kenzi

Event: 2021731903

Novice A

Breed

All American Dog
Cardigan Welsh Corgi
All American Dog
Labrador Retriever
Border Collie

Poodle

All American Dog
Collie

Belgian Malinois

All American Dog

Judge: Becky Pesicka

Handler

Kerstin Ferguson
Patricia Tomono
Allison Dowse

Diane and Dave Baley

Adrian & Deanna Smith

Cathy Davis

Kenneth and Aileen Caldwe

Sally Mobraaten
Heather Sallia

Cari Coston

Scent Work Results

Qualified
Quialified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ

NQ

NQ
Excused

Excused

Max Time:
Time
00:13:28
00:28:47
00:34:31
00:37:75

00:48:50

02:00

Faults

o O O o o o o o o o

Page 1 of 21



Ventura County Scent Work Club

5/1/2021 Trial 1
Container
Place Armband Call Name
1 159 Baci
2 117 Nimbus
3 175 Tilt
4 169 Jemmy
5 109 Jasper
6 152 Rosie Rae
7 176 Ditto
8 108 Morgan
9 158 Keeva
10 172 Thief
11 161 Gambler
NQ 162 Stella
NQ 103 Journey
EX 129 Chaos
EX 180 Millie
EX 120 Moose

Event: 2021731903

Novice B

Breed

All American Dog

All American Dog
Flat-Coated Retriever
All American Dog
Australian Shepherd
Toy Fox Terrier

All American Dog
Doberman Pinscher

German Shepherd Dog

Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr

Doberman Pinscher
Basset Hound
Golden Retriever
Rottweiler

Papillon

Porcelaine

Judge: Becky Pesicka

Handler
Giorgina Agrellas
Helga Kaltenbrunner
Teresa Rodney
Blair Coles
Clayton Done
Wendy Howard
Jean Muenster
Susan Machado
Denise Horgan
Kim Simons
Debra Rozum
Loren Cooper
Cindy Stratton
Robyn Zelden
Julie Sandoval

Julie Martin

Scent Work Results

Qualified
Quialified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Quialified
Qualified
Quialified
Qualified
Quialified
Qualified
NQ

NQ
Excused
Excused

Excused

Max Time:
Time
00:09:06
00:10:47
00:10:84
00:13:65
00:15:00
00:15:78
00:19:50
00:24:43
00:39:50
00:39:88
01:52:25

02:00

Faults

o O O O O O O O o o o o o o o o
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Scent Work Results

Ventura County Scent Work Club

Armband Call Name

5/1/2021
Container
Place
1 131
2 154
3 138
4 100
5 155
6 170
7 123
8 158
NQ 181
NQ 177
NQ 140
NQ 116
NQ 106
NQ 127
NQ 148
AB 135

Trial 1

Dazzle
Todd
Twist
Singe
Maggie
Sisu
Star
Keeva
Breaker
Masher
Josie
Clooney
Kelly
Joey
Zack

Reef

Event: 2021731903

Advanced -

Breed

Belgian Tervuren

Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr
Pomeranian

Pembroke Welsh Corgi
Giant Schnauzer

Vizsla

Border Collie

German Shepherd Dog
Anatolian Shepherd Dog
Papillon

Poodle

All American Dog

West Highland White Terrier
Cocker Spaniel

Rottweiler

Portuguese Water Dog

Judge: Becky Pesicka

Handler

Jan McAninch

Kim Simons

Carole Hills

Debbie McGee
Elaine Jobin

Jamie Walton

Laura Bass

Denise Horgan

Julie Sandoval
Daneen Fox

Valerie A Maestas
Helga Kaltenbrunner
Sara Mattson
Kenneth and Aileen Caldwe
Michelle Clifton

Sandra and Roger Ulrich

Qualified
Quialified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Quialified
Qualified
Quialified
NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ
Absent

Max Time:
Time
00:26:31
00:29:06
00:45:93
00:53:75
00:55:19
00:58:13
01:35:43
01:45:19

03:00

Faults

o O O O O O O O o o o o o o o o
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Ventura County Scent Work Club

Trial 1

Armband Call Name

5/1/2021
Container
Place
1 145
2 110
NQ 146
NQ 100
NQ 139
NQ 118
NQ 149
NQ 151
NQ 141
NQ 174
NQ 134
NQ 104
NQ 130
AB 121
AB 136
EX 128

Lexie
Echo
Candie
Singe
Trinket
Sierra
Phantom
Oliver
Jude
Shasta
Rosie-Posie
Mackenzie
Figaro
Kina
Slicker

Luca

Event: 2021731903

Excellent -

Breed

Papillon

Pembroke Welsh Corgi
Shetland Sheepdog
Pembroke Welsh Corgi
All American Dog

All American Dog
Pomeranian

Toy Fox Terrier

Poodle

Weimaraner
Portuguese Water Dog
Collie

Belgian Tervuren
Portuguese Water Dog
Portuguese Water Dog

Rottweiler

Judge: Paula Ratoza

Handler

Jinny Chow
Elizabeth G. Chilton
Sterling Chow
Debbie McGee
Carole Hills

Helga Kaltenbrunner
Lynn Ehrenberg
Wendy Howard
Cathy Davis

Lana Kinnear
Pamela Francis
Cindy Stratton

Jan McAninch

Wendy Parker

Sandra and Roger Ulrich

Robyn Zelden

Scent Work Results

Max Time:

Qualified Time
Qualified 00:37:97
Qualified
NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ
Absent

01:23:25

Absent

Excused

03:00

Faults

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
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Ventura County Scent Work Club

5/1/2021 Trial 1

Container

Place Armband Call Name
1 142 Sloan
2 160 River
3 156 Apple
4 178 Stunner
5 114 Gail
NQ 112 Joey
NQ 102 Snorkel
NQ 153 Nike
NQ 157 Kissy
NQ 182 Ethel
NQ 124 Katie
EX 183 Zen
EX 119 Belle

Event: 2021731903

Master -

Breed

Vizsla

Border Collie

Golden Retriever
Papillon

Labrador Retriever

All American Dog
Portuguese Water Dog
Toy Fox Terrier
Portuguese Water Dog
Dalmatian

Swedish Vallhund
Papillon

Beagle

Judge: Paula Ratoza

Handler

Jamie Walton
Suzi Bluford
Diane Schlesinger
Daneen Fox
Nancy Frank

Liza Alldredge
Lara Schindler
Wendy Howard
Wendy Spradlin
Julie Sandoval
Maria Gunderson & Ivy Un
Sharon Kihara

Linda Calsada

Scent Work Results

Qualified
Quialified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ
Excused

Excused

Max Time:
Time
00:51:25
00:55:05
01:09:28
01:11:75

01:12:00

04:00

Faults

o O O O O o o o o o o o o
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Ventura County Scent Work Club

5/1/2021 Trial 1
Exterior
Place Armband Call Name
1 167 Gaga
2 125 Checkers
3 162 Stella
4 163 Hank
5 126 Ginny
6 122 Braeden
7 165 Cali
NQ 168 Syren
NQ 166 Charlie
NQ 173 Kenzi

Event: 2021731903

Novice A

Breed

Poodle

Labrador Retriever
Basset Hound

All American Dog
Collie

Cardigan Welsh Corgi
All American Dog
Belgian Malinois

All American Dog

All American Dog

Judge: Wendy Spradlin

Handler

Cathy Davis

Diane and Dave Baley
Loren Cooper

Kerstin Ferguson
Sally Mobraaten

Patricia Tomono

Kenneth and Aileen Caldwe

Heather Sallia
Allison Dowse

Cari Coston

Scent Work Results

Qualified
Quialified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Quialified
Qualified
NQ

NQ

NQ

Max Time:
Time
00:04:78
00:11:63
00:17:34
00:19:32
00:47:33
00:48:58
02:30:28

04:00

Faults

o O O o o o o o o o
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Ventura County Scent Work Club

5/1/2021 Trial 1
Exterior
Place Armband Call Name
1 169 Jemmy
2 175 Tilt
3 171 Scout
4 159 Baci
5 109 Jasper
6 161 Gambler
7 117 Nimbus
NQ 129 Chaos
NQ 172 Thief
NQ 180 Millie
NQ 120 Moose

Event: 2021731903

Novice B

Breed

All American Dog
Flat-Coated Retriever
Beagle

All American Dog
Australian Shepherd
Doberman Pinscher
All American Dog

Rottweiler

Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr

Papillon

Porcelaine

Judge: Wendy Spradlin

Handler

Blair Coles
Teresa Rodney
Linda Calsada
Giorgina Agrellas
Clayton Done
Debra Rozum
Helga Kaltenbrunner
Robyn Zelden
Kim Simons

Julie Sandoval

Julie Martin

Scent Work Results

Qualified
Quialified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Quialified
Qualified
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ

Max Time:
Time
00:04:81
00:13:69
00:17:53
00:22:97
00:36:41
00:42:59
00:30:34

04:00

Faults

o O o o o o

[EEN

o O o o
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Scent Work Results

Ventura County Scent Work Club

5/1/2021 Trial 1
Exterior
Place Armband Call Name
1 177 Masher
2 127 Joey
3 108 Morgan
4 154 Todd
5 137 Star
6 100 Singe
7 158 Keeva
8 138 Twist
9 145 Lexie
10 170 Sisu
11 181 Breaker
12 155 Maggie
13 106 Kelly
NQ 141 Jude
NQ 140 Josie
NQ 148 Zack
NQ 116 Clooney
NQ 134 Rosie-Posie
NQ 152 Rosie Rae

Event: 2021731903

Advanced -

Breed

Papillon

Cocker Spaniel

Doberman Pinscher

Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr
Border Collie

Pembroke Welsh Corgi
German Shepherd Dog
Pomeranian

Papillon

Vizsla

Anatolian Shepherd Dog
Giant Schnauzer

West Highland White Terrier
Poodle

Poodle

Rottweiler

All American Dog
Portuguese Water Dog

Toy Fox Terrier

Judge: Wendy Spradlin

Handler

Daneen Fox

Kenneth and Aileen Caldwe
Susan Machado

Kim Simons

Adrian & Deanna Smith
Debbie McGee

Denise Horgan

Carole Hills

Jinny Chow

Jamie Walton

Julie Sandoval

Elaine Jobin

Sara Mattson

Cathy Davis

Valerie A Maestas
Michelle Clifton

Helga Kaltenbrunner
Pamela Francis

Wendy Howard

Qualified
Quialified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Quialified
Qualified
Quialified
Qualified
Quialified
Qualified
Qualified
Quialified
NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

Max Time:
Time
00:51:35
00:52:78
00:58:03
00:58:71
01:02:16
01:08:34
01:11:09
01:22:07
01:36:12
01:39:31
01:42:39
01:42:96
01:59:65

04:00

Faults

O O O O O O O o o o o o o o o o o o o
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Scent Work Results

Ventura County Scent Work Club

NQ 131 Dazzle Belgian Tervuren Jan McAninch NQ : 0
NQ 123 Star Border Collie Laura Bass NQ : 0
AB 135 Reef Portuguese Water Dog Sandra and Roger Ulrich Absent : 0
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Ventura County Scent Work Club

5/1/2021 Trial 1
Exterior
Place Armband Call Name
1 130 Figaro
2 150 Simon
3 147 Shocker
4 179 DashDash
5 111 Scout
6 128 Luca
7 174 Shasta
NQ 100 Singe
NQ 118 Sierra
NQ 139 Trinket
NQ 104 Mackenzie
AB 121 Kina
AB 136 Slicker
EX 149 Phantom

Event: 2021731903

Excellent -

Breed

Belgian Tervuren

Toy Fox Terrier
Papillon

Doberman Pinscher
Pembroke Welsh Corgi
Rottweiler
Weimaraner
Pembroke Welsh Corgi
All American Dog

All American Dog
Collie

Portuguese Water Dog
Portuguese Water Dog

Pomeranian

Judge: Suzanne LeRoy

Handler

Jan McAninch
Wendy Howard
Jinny Chow

Paula Ratoza
Elizabeth G. Chilton
Robyn Zelden

Lana Kinnear

Debbie McGee
Helga Kaltenbrunner
Carole Hills

Cindy Stratton
Wendy Parker
Sandra and Roger Ulrich

Lynn Ehrenberg

Scent Work Results

Qualified
Quialified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Quialified
Qualified
NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ
Absent
Absent

Excused

Max Time: 05:00

Time

01:10:00
02:21:38
03:46:30
03:48:53
03:50:81
04:23:72
04:46:41

Faults

O O O O O o o o o o o o o o
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Ventura County Scent Work Club

Armband Call Name

5/1/2021

Exterior

Place

1 133

NQ 115
NQ 113
NQ 142
NQ 183
NQ 156
NQ 112
NQ 124
NQ 119
NQ 160
NQ 157
NQ 182
EX 101
EX 178

Trial 1

Score
DanneJo
Annie
Sloan
Zen
Apple
Joey
Katie
Belle
River
Kissy
Ethel
Hops

Stunner

Event: 2021731903

Master -

Breed

All American Dog
German Pinscher
Labrador Retriever
Vizsla

Papillon

Golden Retriever
All American Dog
Swedish Vallhund
Beagle

Border Collie
Portuguese Water Dog
Dalmatian

All American Dog

Papillon

Judge: Suzanne LeRoy

Handler

Teresa Rodney
Robyn Harrel
Nancy Frank
Jamie Walton
Sharon Kihara
Diane Schlesinger
Liza Alldredge
Maria Gunderson & Ivy Un
Linda Calsada
Suzi Bluford
Wendy Spradlin
Julie Sandoval
Lara Schindler

Daneen Fox

Scent Work Results

Max Time: 05:00

Qualified Time
Qualified 03:03:57
NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

Excused

Excused

Faults

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
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Ventura County Scent Work Club

5/1/2021 Trial 1
Buried
Place Armband Call Name
1 125 Checkers
2 164 Andy
3 162 Stella
4 137 Star
5 167 Gaga
6 122 Braeden
7 166 Charlie
8 165 Cali
9 168 Syren
EX 120 Moose
EX 173 Kenzi

Event: 2021731903

Novice A

Breed

Labrador Retriever
Collie

Basset Hound
Border Collie
Poodle

Cardigan Welsh Corgi
All American Dog
All American Dog
Belgian Malinois
Porcelaine

All American Dog

Judge: Wendy Spradlin

Handler
Diane and Dave Baley
Sally Mobraaten

Loren Cooper

Adrian & Deanna Smith

Cathy Davis
Patricia Tomono

Allison Dowse

Kenneth and Aileen Caldwe

Heather Sallia
Julie Martin

Cari Coston

Scent Work Results

Qualified
Quialified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Quialified
Qualified
Quialified
Qualified
Excused

Excused

Max Time: 02:00

Time

00:05:15
00:05:72
00:07:75
00:10:15
00:10:75
00:14:71
00:20:02
01:12:25
01:36:32

Faults

O O O o o o o o o o o
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Scent Work Results

Ventura County Scent Work Club

5/1/2021 Trial 1 Event: 2021731903
Buried Novice B Judge: Wendy Spradlin Max Time: 02:00
Place Armband Call Name Breed Handler Qualified Time Faults
1 159 Baci All American Dog Giorgina Agrellas Qualified 00:06:50 O
2 175 Tilt Flat-Coated Retriever Teresa Rodney Qualified 00:08:50 O
3 161 Gambler Doberman Pinscher Debra Rozum Qualified 00:08:75 0
4 117 Nimbus All American Dog Helga Kaltenbrunner Qualified 00:12:34 0
5 109 Jasper Australian Shepherd Clayton Done Qualified 00:13:66 O
6 158 Keeva German Shepherd Dog Denise Horgan Qualified 00:20:02 O
7 172 Thief Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr Kim Simons Qualified 00:20:25 O
8 171 Scout Beagle Linda Calsada Qualified 00:26:64 O
NQ 169 Jemmy All American Dog Blair Coles NQ 0
NQ 180 Millie Papillon Julie Sandoval NQ 0
AB 135 Reef Portuguese Water Dog Sandra and Roger Ulrich Absent 0
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Ventura County Scent Work Club

5/1/2021 Trial 1
Buried
Place Armband Call Name
1 170 Sisu
2 177 Masher
3 110 Echo
4 100 Singe
5 147 Shocker
6 152 Rosie Rae
7 108 Morgan
8 154 Todd
9 155 Maggie
10 106 Kelly
11 107 Penny
NQ 138 Twist
NQ 123 Star
NQ 141 Jude
NQ 140 Josie
NQ 129 Chaos
NQ 128 Luca
NQ 179 DashDash
NQ 127 loey

Event: 2021731903

Advanced -

Breed

Vizsla

Papillon

Pembroke Welsh Corgi
Pembroke Welsh Corgi
Papillon

Toy Fox Terrier

Doberman Pinscher

Scent Work Results

Judge: Wendy Spradlin

Handler
Jamie Walton

Daneen Fox

Elizabeth G. Chilton

Debbie McGee
Jinny Chow
Wendy Howard

Susan Machado

Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr Kim Simons

Giant Schnauzer

Elaine Jobin

West Highland White Terrier Sara Mattson

Miniature Bull Terrier
Pomeranian

Border Collie

Poodle

Poodle

Rottweiler
Rottweiler
Doberman Pinscher

Cocker Spaniel

Devyn Weeks
Carole Hills
Laura Bass

Cathy Davis

Valerie A Maestas

Robyn Zelden
Robyn Zelden

Paula Ratoza

Qualified
Quialified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Quialified
Qualified
Quialified
Qualified
Quialified
Qualified
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ

Kenneth and Aileen Caldwe NQ

Max Time: 03:00

Time

00:19:56
00:21:83
00:23:77
00:25:63
00:32:21
00:32:53
00:37:68
00:45:21
00:46:26
00:55:75
01:55:00

Faults

O O O O O O O o o o o o o o o o o o o
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Scent Work Results

Ventura County Scent Work Club

NQ
NQ
NQ
AB
AB

116
131
181
136
121

Clooney
Dazzle
Breaker
Slicker

Kina

All American Dog
Belgian Tervuren
Anatolian Shepherd Dog
Portuguese Water Dog

Portuguese Water Dog

Helga Kaltenbrunner
Jan McAninch

Julie Sandoval

Sandra and Roger Ulrich

Wendy Parker

NQ
NQ
NQ
Absent

Absent

o O o o o
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Ventura County Scent Work Club

5/1/2021 Trial 1
Buried
Place Armband Call Name
1 118 Sierra
2 134 Rosie-Posie
3 139 Trinket
4 133 Score
5 100 Singe
NQ 156 Apple
NQ 178 Stunner
NQ 111 Scout
NQ 130 Figaro
NQ 127 loey
NQ 174 Shasta
NQ 153 Nike
NQ 119 Belle

Event: 2021731903

Excellent -

Breed

All American Dog
Portuguese Water Dog
All American Dog

All American Dog
Pembroke Welsh Corgi
Golden Retriever
Papillon

Pembroke Welsh Corgi
Belgian Tervuren
Cocker Spaniel
Weimaraner

Toy Fox Terrier

Beagle

Scent Work Results

Judge: Paula Ratoza

Handler

Helga Kaltenbrunner
Pamela Francis
Carole Hills

Teresa Rodney
Debbie McGee
Diane Schlesinger
Daneen Fox
Elizabeth G. Chilton
Jan McAninch
Kenneth and Aileen Caldwe
Lana Kinnear
Wendy Howard
Linda Calsada

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ

Max Time: 04:00

Time

00:35:69
00:47:47
01:05:00
01:10:31

03:18:75

Faults

o O O O O o o o o o o o o
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Ventura County Scent Work Club

5/1/2021 Trial 1
Buried
Place Armband Call Name
1 142 Sloan
2 157 Kissy
3 151 Oliver
4 105 Riley
5 115 DanneJo
NQ 183 Zen
NQ 160 River
NQ 104 Mackenzie
NQ 112 Joey
NQ 149 Phantom
NQ 182 Ethel
NQ 178 Stunner
NQ 132 Ditto
NQ 101 Hops
NQ 114 Gail

Event: 2021731903

Master -

Breed

Vizsla

Portuguese Water Dog
Toy Fox Terrier
English Cocker Spaniel
German Pinscher
Papillon

Border Collie

Collie

All American Dog
Pomeranian
Dalmatian

Papillon

Flat-Coated Retriever
All American Dog

Labrador Retriever

Judge: Paula Ratoza

Handler

Jamie Walton
Wendy Spradlin
Wendy Howard
Shelley Stevenson
Robyn Harrel
Sharon Kihara
Suzi Bluford
Cindy Stratton
Liza Alldredge
Lynn Ehrenberg
Julie Sandoval
Daneen Fox
Teresa Rodney
Lara Schindler

Nancy Frank

Scent Work Results

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ

Max Time: 05:00

Time

00:47:25
01:09:69
01:28:35
01:56:70

04:35:62

Faults

O O O O O o o o o o o o o o o
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Ventura County Scent Work Club

5/1/2021 Trial 1 Event: 2021731903
Handler Discrimination Novice A
Place Armband Call Name Breed
1 166 Charlie All American Dog
NQ 158 Keeva German Shepherd Dog
NQ 149 Phantom Pomeranian

Scent Work Results

Judge: Becky Pesicka

Handler
Allison Dowse
Denise Horgan

Lynn Ehrenberg

Qualified
Qualified
NQ
NQ

Max Tim

Time

00:24:22

e: 02:00
Faults
0

0
0
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Ventura County Scent Work Club

5/1/2021 Trial 1

Handler Discrimination

Place Armband Call Name
NQ 179 DashDash
NQ 169 Jemmy

Event: 2021731903
Novice B
Breed

Doberman Pinscher

All American Dog

Scent Work Results

Judge: Becky Pesicka
Handler
Paula Ratoza

Blair Coles

Qualified
NQ
NQ

Max Time: 02:00

Time

Faults
0
0

Page 19 of 21



Scent Work Results

Ventura County Scent Work Club

5/1/2021

Trial 1

Handler Discrimination

Place Armband Call Name

1 178
2 104
3 177
NQ 102
NQ 106

Stunner
Mackenzie
Masher
Snorkel

Kelly

Event: 2021731903

Excellent -

Breed

Papillon

Collie

Papillon

Portuguese Water Dog

West Highland White Terrier

Judge: Becky Pesicka

Handler
Daneen Fox
Cindy Stratton
Daneen Fox
Lara Schindler

Sara Mattson

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ
NQ

Max Time: 02:00

Time

00:08:69
00:11:47
00:16:47

Faults

0

o O o o
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Ventura County Scent Work Club

Armband Call Name

5/1/2021
Detective
Place
1 143
2 132
NQ 182
NQ 183
NQ 160
NQ 157
NQ 151
NQ 144
NQ 113
NQ 105

Trial 1

Karma
Ditto
Ethel
Zen
River
Kissy
Oliver
Jasmine
Annie

Riley

Event: 2021731903

Breed

Portuguese Water Dog
Flat-Coated Retriever
Dalmatian

Papillon

Border Collie
Portuguese Water Dog
Toy Fox Terrier
Shetland Sheepdog
Labrador Retriever

English Cocker Spaniel

Judge: Suzanne LeRoy

Handler

LeeAnn Emirkhanian
Teresa Rodney

Julie Sandoval
Sharon Kihara

Suzi Bluford

Wendy Spradlin
Wendy Howard
Jinny Chow

Nancy Frank

Shelley Stevenson

Scent Work Results

Max Time: 15:00

Qualified Time
Qualified 04:55:75
Qualified
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ

05:36:22

Faults

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
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